110

Field Trips Exhibit 6153 (b)
Page 1

BISHOP UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
***QVERNIGHT TRIP***

School: Bishop Union High School

Emergency Medical Treatment Authorization/Parental Waiver and Hold Harmless Agreement

Dear Parent(s) or Guardian(s):

Our class is going on an instructional/athletic trip to New York, New York.

The class will leave on February 18, 2018 at 10:00 (AM/PM)

and return on February 23, 2018 at approximately 10:30 (AM/PM)

The students will be transported by individual cars to Reno Airport, by airline to and from New
York City. The individual needs of your child for the trip will be: Spending money for 5 days of
lunches, snacks and miscellaneous. Students should pack appropriately and follow packing guidelines
for air travel as outlined by instructor.

Please Fill in This Portion and Return to School

has my permission to go on this trip. Realizing that my child will be carefully
supervised by his/her teacher, I hereby release the Bishop Unified School District from any liability
that might arise from the trip.

Signed (Parent or Guardian)

Medical Emergency: Does this student have a medical condition that may require special
medication or procedures in case of an emergency? Yes No . If "yes", please
explain:




Exhibit 6153 (b)
Page 3

THIS PAGE MUST BE RETURNED TO PRINCIPAL 6 WEEKS PRIOR TO
EVENT FOR BOARD APPROVAL

Overnight (Extended) Instructional/Athletic Trip Request
1. Trip Dates: February 18 —23, 2018

2. Teacher in Charge: Annette Holland

3. Destination: New York, New York

4. Purpose of Trip: Educational and Cultural Fashion Tour

5. Class/Group: Bishop Union High Schoo! Students Number of Students: 18

6. Departure Date/Time/Place: February 18, 2018/ 10:00 PM/ Reno-Tahoe Airport
Return Date/Time/Place: February 23, 2018/ 10:30 PM/ Reno-Tahoe Airport

7. Estimated Miles to Destination

8. Mode of Transportation: Airline, Chartered Tour Bus
It is agreed that students will not ride in the back of pick-up trucks, with or without campers or shells, or in motorized
campers or camper vans. All vehicles must be equipped with seat belts and all occupants must be securely buckled.

9. List private drivers (license # and proof of insurance must be on file with the District Office for each driver)
N/A

10. Total cost of Trip (list detailed breakdown for travel, food, lodging, etc.) $1, 750.00 Per person, plus money for lunches and snacks.
11. Funding Source: Individual and Club Fundraisers

12. Cost to each student: $1,750.00

13. Number of students attending: 18 Number of staff: 3 Number of school days missed None

14. Number of chaperones 4 Names of chaperones: Annette Holland, Mike Holland, Cyndi Summers, Lara Anderson,
Trina Orrill, Jennifer Batcheller

15. Name, address, and phone number of hotel/motel/accommodations where trip participants will be housed overnight during the
Trip: Embassy Suites
455 Plaza Drive
Secaucus, NJ 07094
Phone: 201.864.7300

16. List adults with current First Aid Training: Annette Holland
17. All students have medical insurance? Yes or No

18. Any students with special medical conditions/potential medical problems? Yes or No

19. Miscellaneous

gtion mus

t e reported to the principal prioy to departure,
1o, <
Date l jl OT
/n S '
DS o)1 L&
BOARD APPROVED: ~

Exhibit 6153 (b)




e.e.tours

food for ﬂ\oug(\f

Bishop Union High School
5 Day Fashion Tour
February 18-23, 2018
Working Itinerary

Sunday February 18th

11:59 PM

Fly out of Reno NV Jet Blue Flight #80

February 19th

8:06 AM
10:00 AM
12:00 PM
6 :00 PM

8:00 PM

Arrive JFK Airport/ Load Luggage on Charter Bus
Visit Today Show/ Breakfast

Visit FIT Tour and Museum

Legends Irish Pub

Check into Hotel

February 20"

8:00 AM

10:00 AM
6:00 PM
7:30 PM

Breakfast at Hotel
Museum of Art & Design
Puglia’s — Dinner

Empire State Building

February 21%

8:00 AM
10:30 AM
5:30 PM
7:30 PM

Feb 221
8:00 AM
10:00 AM
12:00 PM
1:00 PM
2:00 PM
6:00 PM
8:00 PM

info@eetoursinc.com  www.eetoursine.com phone (S16) S64-4111 (877) cetour8 / 338-6878 fux (516) 564-4114

Breakfast at Hotel
Kenneth King Showroom
HB Burger

Anastasia

Breakfast at Hotel

Walking Tour of Fashion District

Visit Grinell Jewelry Manufacturing/Mood Fabrics
Lunch

Backstage Tour of Macy’s

Hurley’s

Times Square

668 Plato Street, Suite |A  Franklin Square, NY 11010

‘s‘ '\\i



