Field Trips

Exhibit 6153 (b) Page 1

BISHOP UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT ***OVERNIGHT TRIP***

School: Bishop Union High School

Emergency Medical Treatment Authorization/Parental Waiver and Hold Harmless Agreement

THIS PAGE MUST BE RETURNED TO PRINCIPAL **6 WEEKS** PRIOR TO EVENT FOR BOARD APPROVAL

Overnight (Extended) Instructional/Athletic Trip Request

BOARD APPROVED:Exhibit 6153 (
Staff Signature Date Date Date Date
Any changes in the allowe information must be reported to the principal prior to departure.
19. Miscellaneous
18. Any students with special medical conditions/potential medical problems? Yes or No
16. List adults with current First Aid Training: Annette Holland 17. All students have medical insurance? Yes or No
15. Name, address, and phone number of hotel/motel/accommodations where trip participants will be housed overnight during the Trip: Embassy Suites 455 Plaza Drive Secaucus, NJ 07094 Phone: 201.864.7300
14. Number of chaperones 4 Names of chaperones: Annette Holland, Mike Holland, Cyndi Summers, Lara Anderson, Trina Orrill, Jennifer Batcheller
13. Number of students attending: 18 Number of staff: 3 Number of school days missed None
12. Cost to each student: \$1,750.00
11. Funding Source: Individual and Club Fundraisers
10. Total cost of Trip (list detailed breakdown for travel, food, lodging, etc.) \$1,750.00 Per person, plus money for lunches and snacks.
9. List private drivers (license # and proof of insurance must be on file with the District Office for each driver) N/A
8. Mode of Transportation: Airline, Chartered Tour Bus It is agreed that students will not ride in the back of pick-up trucks, with or without campers or shells, or in motorized campers or camper vans. All vehicles must be equipped with seat belts and all occupants must be securely buckled.
7. Estimated Miles to Destination
6. Departure Date/Time/Place: February 18, 2018/10:00 PM/ Reno-Tahoe Airport Return Date/Time/Place: February 23, 2018/10:30 PM/ Reno-Tahoe Airport
5. Class/Group: Bishop Union High School Students Number of Students: 18
4. Purpose of Trip: Educational and Cultural Fashion Tour
3. Destination: New York, New York
2. Teacher in Charge: Annette Holland
1. Trip Dates: February 18 – 23, 2018



5 Day Fashion Tour February 18-23, 2018 Working Itinerary

Sunday February 18th

11:59 PM Fly out of Reno NV Jet Blue Flight #80

February 19th

8:06 AM	Arrive JFK Airport/ Load Luggage on Charter Bus
10:00 AM	Visit Today Show/ Breakfast
12:00 PM	Visit FIT Tour and Museum
6:00 PM	Legends Irish Pub
8:00 PM	Check into Hotel

February 20th

8:00 AM	Breakfast at Hotel
10:00 AM	Museum of Art & Design
6:00 PM	Puglia's – Dinner
7:30 PM	Empire State Building

February 21st

8:00 AM	Breakfast at Hotel
10:30 AM	Kenneth King Showroom
5:30 PM	HB Burger
7:30 PM	Anastasia

Feb 22nd

8:00 AM	Breakfast at Hotel
10:00 AM	Walking Tour of Fashion District
12:00 PM	Visit Grinell Jewelry Manufacturing/Mood Fabrics
1:00 PM	Lunch
2:00 PM	Backstage Tour of Macy's
6:00 PM	Hurley's
8:00 PM	Times Square